
 

 
ORDER OF BUSINESS ON A SITTING DAY 

Note:  Time periods above are not to scale, and many times are estimates only [see below]. 
* Formal Business is:  prayers, acknowledgement of country, condolence motions, reporting of Governor’s messages, 

presentation of petitions, statements by Ministers and Parliamentary Secretaries, presentation of papers for tabling, giving 
notices of questions, giving notices of motions to introduce Bills, giving notices of motions to disallow statutory instruments, 
giving notices of motions, and motions without notice (see SO 14). 
No maximum time is set for Formal Business - the House proceeds to other business after Formal Business has 
concluded. 

¥ When the 60 minutes allocated for Consideration of Committee Reports concludes prior to 4.15pm (afternoon tea), Orders of 
the Day will commence at that time. 

 When in Committee of the Whole House immediately prior to the time for Members’ Statements to commence, debate will be 
interrupted shortly prior to the assigned time to allow for reporting to the Council. 

 Members’ Statements may be extended by an additional 10 minutes, and Assembly Messages may be taken after Members’ 
Statements, pursuant to Standing Order 5(5). 

TIMES TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY TIMES 

10.00am 
10.15am 

 

 

HOUSE MEETS 
  FORMAL BUSINESS * 

10.00am 
10.15am 

10.15am 
11.35am 

NON-GOVERNMENT BUSINESS 
(80 minutes) 

10.15am 
11.35am 

11.35am 
12:35pm 

PRIVATE MEMBERS’ BUSINESS 
(60 minutes) 

11.35am 
12.35pm 

12.35pm 
1.00pm 

ORDERS OF THE DAY 
12.35pm 

1.00pm 

1.00pm 
1.15pm 

HOUSE MEETS 
  FORMAL BUSINESS * 

LUNCH 

1.00pm 
1.15pm 

1.15pm 
2.00pm 

MOTIONS ON NOTICE 
(120 minutes) 

1.15pm 
2.00pm 

2.00pm 
2.15pm 

HOUSE MEETS 
  FORMAL BUSINESS * 

ORDERS OF THE DAY 

2.00pm 
2.15pm 

2.15pm 
3.15pm 

ORDERS OF THE DAY 

2.15pm 
3.15pm 

3.15pm 
4.15pm 

CONSIDERATION OF 
COMMITTEE REPORTS 

(60 minutes)  ¥ 

3.15pm 
4.15pm 

4.15pm 
4.30pm 

AFTERNOON TEA AFTERNOON TEA 
4.15pm 
4.30pm 

4.30pm 
5.00pm 

QUESTIONS WITHOUT NOTICE QUESTIONS WITHOUT NOTICE QUESTIONS WITHOUT NOTICE 
4.30pm 
5.00pm 

5.00pm 
5.20pm 

ORDERS OF THE DAY 
  ORDERS OF THE DAY † 

  ORDERS OF THE DAY † 
5.00pm 
5.20pm 

5.20pm 
6.00pm 

  MEMBERS’ STATEMENTS ∆ 
5.20pm 
6.00pm 

6.00pm 
6.20pm 

DINNER 

 

6.00pm 
6.20pm 

6.20pm 
7.00pm   MEMBERS’ STATEMENTS ∆ 

6.20pm 
7.00pm 

7.00pm 
7.30pm 

 

7.00pm 
7.30pm 

7.30pm 
9.45pm 

  ORDERS OF THE DAY † 
7.30pm 
9:45pm 

9.45pm 
10.25pm 

  MEMBERS’ STATEMENTS ∆ 
9:45pm 

10.25pm 


	TIMES
	TIMES
	ORDERS OF THE DAY
	QUESTIONS WITHOUT NOTICE
	  ORDERS OF THE DAY †

