

## ORDER OF BUSINESS ON A SITTING DAY

TIMES	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	TIMES
10.00am			HOUSE MEETS	10.00am
10.15am			FORMAL BUSINESS *	10.15am
10.15am			NON-GOVERNMENT BUSINESS	10.15am
11.35am			(80 minutes)	11.35am
11.35am			PRIVATE MEMBERS' BUSINESS	11.35am
12:35pm			(60 minutes)	12.35pm
12.35pm			ORDERS OF THE DAY	12.35pm
1.00pm				1.00pm
1.00pm		HOUSE MEETS		1.00pm
1.15pm		FORMAL BUSINESS *	LUNCH	1.15pm
1.15pm				1.15pm
2.00pm				2.00pm
2.00pm	HOUSE MEETS FORMAL BUSINESS *	MOTIONS ON NOTICE (120 minutes)		2.00pm
2.15pm	FURIVIAL BUSINESS	(120 minutes)		2.15pm
2.15pm 3.15pm			ORDERS OF THE DAY	2.15pm 3.15pm
3.13pm		CONSIDERATION OF	ORDERS OF THE DAT	3.130111
3.15pm	ORDERS OF THE DAY	COMMITTEE REPORTS		3.15pm
4.15pm		(60 minutes) ¥		4.15pm
4.15pm				4.15pm
4.30pm		AFTERNOON TEA	AFTERNOON TEA	4.30pm
4.30pm	QUESTIONS WITHOUT NOTICE	QUESTIONS WITHOUT NOTICE	QUESTIONS WITHOUT NOTICE	4.30pm
5.00pm				5.00pm
5.00pm	ORDERS OF THE DAY	ORDERS OF THE DAY †	ORDERS OF THE DAY †	5.00pm
5.20pm			ORDERS OF THE DAT	5.20pm
5.20pm			MEMBERS' STATEMENTS Δ	5.20pm
6.00pm				6.00pm
6.00pm 6.20pm				6.00pm 6.20pm
6.20pm				6.20pm
7.00pm	DINNER	MEMBERS' STATEMENTS Δ		7.00pm
7.00pm				7.00pm
7.30pm				7.30pm
7.30pm	ORDERS OF THE DAY †			7.30pm
9.45pm				9:45pm
9.45pm	MEMBERS' STATEMENTS Δ			9:45pm
10.25pm				10.25pm

Note: Time periods above are not to scale, and many times are estimates only [see below].

- \* **Formal Business** is: prayers, acknowledgement of country, condolence motions, reporting of Governor's messages, presentation of petitions, statements by Ministers and Parliamentary Secretaries, presentation of papers for tabling, giving notices of questions, giving notices of motions to introduce Bills, giving notices of motions to disallow statutory instruments, giving notices of motions, and motions without notice (see SO 14).
  - No <u>maximum</u> time is set for Formal Business the House proceeds to other business <u>after</u> Formal Business has concluded.
- **¥** When the 60 minutes allocated for Consideration of Committee Reports concludes <u>prior</u> to 4.15pm (afternoon tea), Orders of the Day will commence at that time.
- † When in Committee of the Whole House immediately prior to the time for Members' Statements to commence, debate will be interrupted shortly prior to the assigned time to allow for reporting to the Council.
- △ Members' Statements may be extended by an additional 10 minutes, and Assembly Messages may be taken after Members' Statements, pursuant to Standing Order 5(5).